

RESOLUTION NO. 22-48

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A JOHN DEERE EXCAVATOR FROM BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY IN THE BASIC AMOUNT OF \$161,668.02.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Beard Equipment Company, relating to the purchase of a John Deere Excavator, in the basic amount of One Hundred Sixty One Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and two Cents (\$161,668.02), in accordance with the quote **attached** and presented today, on substantially the terms and conditions of Florida State Contract 22100000-21-STC.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in special session this 9th day of December, 2021.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By: 

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:



Lynne Fasone, City Clerk

Resolution No. 22-48

Construction and Industrial Equipment (22100000-21-STC)

Price Quote Form (PQF)

Updated 9/7/2021

Instructions

Contractor will need to fill in the fields that are in white. Please fill in the requested information as per the requirements of the state term contract.
 Contractor will need to refer to the Product Group Discount Sheet and/or applicable price sheet on the contract website to locate the applicable Discount %.
 For all Base Equipment and OEM and Non-OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements quoted on the PQF, the MSRP List must also be provided to the Customer.
 Please enter MSRP credits as a negative number or with parenthesis in front of the MSRP. The quantity should be a whole number. Example: \$1532 or (\$1532).
 If the Customer requests an OEM or Non-OEM Option, Part, Accessory, or Implement from a Group that is different than that of the Base Equipment, the Contractor must provide the Group number in the OEM or Non-OEM Option, Part, Accessory, or Implement Manufacturer/Brand and Description field. **Example: If the Base Equipment requested is from Group 1 and the Customer is also requesting a loader which is only provided in Group 2, the Contractor should indicate "DMS 260 Loader (from Group 2)".**

Awarded Contractor Information

Contractor Name:	Beard Equipment Company					
Street Address:	4625 N Highway 231					
City, State, Zip:	Panama City, Florida 32404					
Contact Person:	Chad Cole	Title:	Sales Manager			
Original Quote Date:	10/29/2021	Revised Quote Date:		Est. Delivery:	90-120 days from date of order	
Phone #'s:	Primary: 850-380-7238	Secondary:	850-476-0277			
Email Address:	ccole@beardequipment.com					
Fax #:	850-476-7556					

Requesting Customer Information

Agency/Eligible User Name:	Panama City Beach Florida					
Contact Person:	Tonya Gorby	Title:	Public Works Senior Administrative Support Specialist			
Phone #'s:	Primary: 850-233-5100 ext 2400	Secondary:				
Email Address:	Tonya.Gorby@pcbfl.gov					
Fax #:						

Secondary Contact for Customer (Optional)

Contact Person:		Title:				
Phone #'s:	Primary:	Secondary:				
Email Address:						
Fax #:						

Group	Group Description	UNSPSC Commodity Code*	Manufacturer/Brand
2	EXCAVATORS: TRACK TYPE(EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 70HP)	22101526	JOHN DEERE

Base Equipment Model Number	Base Equipment Description	QTY	MSRP \$###,###.##	Base Equipment Discount % (see Product Group Discount Sheet)	Discount Dollar Amount Per Unit	Net Price Per Unit	Total Price
05N1FF	130G Hydraulic Excavator	1	\$ 169,083.00	26.00%	\$ 43,961.58	\$ 125,121.42	\$ 125,121.42
1095	Engine (Tier IV)	1	\$ 10,992.00	15.00%	\$ 1,648.80	\$ 9,343.20	\$ 9,343.20
1600	Customer Delivery Packet	1	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
170C	JDLINK Ultimate 5 year plan	1	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3250	700mm 28" tracks w/o Backfill Blade	1	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4130	Seat-Air Suspension/Heated	1	\$ 1,366.00	15.00%	\$ 204.90	\$ 1,161.10	\$ 1,161.10
6835	One Piece Boom	1	\$ 14,276.00	15.00%	\$ 2,141.40	\$ 12,134.60	\$ 12,134.60
7180	9'11" Arm	1	\$ 10,519.00	15.00%	\$ 1,577.85	\$ 8,941.15	\$ 8,941.15
8431	36" HD Bucket	1	\$ 5,843.00	15.00%	\$ 876.45	\$ 4,966.55	\$ 4,966.55
SUBTOTAL: OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements CONTINUED					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL COST: OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements					\$ 6,449.40	\$ 36,546.60	\$ 36,546.60

Non-OEM Item Model Number	Non-OEM Option, Part, Accessory, or Implement Manufacturer/Brand and Description	QTY	MSRP \$###,###.##	Non-OEM Discount % (see Product Group Discount Sheet)	Discount Dollar Amount Per Unit	Net Price Per Unit	Total Price
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL: Non-OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements CONTINUED					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL COST: Non-OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Grand Total State Term Contract Price \$ 161,668.02

Contractor Comments:

Customer Comments:

*UNSPSC = United Nations Standard Products and Services Commodity Code. Refer to the Product Group Discount Sheet for the code(s) applicable to each Group.

